NOTICE
Haralson School District Five Year Tax Digest and M&O Levy History

The Haralson County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the
Haralson County Board of Education at 299 Robertson Avenue, Tallapoosa, GA on August 30, 2016 at 4:00 PM and
pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current

year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
FLPA Reimbursement Value
Net M & O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Total School Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase/Decrease
Net Taxes % Increase/Decrease

2011

580,915,647
51,382,230
6,376,826
3,128,234

0
641,802,937
98,566,844
2,202,644
545,438,737

16.83

0

16.83
9,179,734

-141,126
-1.54%

2012

581,144,018
52,092,830
5,939,151
2,997,034

0
642,173,033
100,214,474
1,913,877
543,872,436

16.83

0

16.83
9,153,373

-26,361
-0.29%

2013

584,188,710
51,337,340
5,807,434
4,905,090

0
646,238,574
103,957,939
3,628,133
545,908,768

16.83

0

16.83
9,187,645

34,271
0.37%

2014

524,017,995
44,531,390
5,388,374
4,007,473

0
577,945,232
79,602,056
3,909,056
502,252,232

16.83

0

16.83
8,452,905

-734,740
-8.69%

2015

513,952,758
32,855,040
5,109,839
3,013,903
274,493
555,206,033
79,805,265
4,686,236
480,087,004

16.83
0.00
16.83
8,079,864

-1,107,780
-13.71%

2016

521,024,442
25,706,130
5,211,475
3,414,306
105,562
555,461,915
83,384,581
5,887,942
477,965,276

16.83
-0.11
16.72
7,993,013

-459,892
-5.75%




