## NOTICE

## Haralson School District Five Year Tax Digest and M&O Levy History

The Haralson County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Haralson County Board of Education at 299 Robertson Avenue, Tallapoosa, GA on August 30, 2016 at 4:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

COUNTY SCHOOL	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Real & Personal	580,915,647	581,144,018	584,188,710	524,017,995	513,952,758	521,024,442
Motor Vehicles	51,382,230	52,092,830	51,337,340	44,531,390	32,855,040	25,706,130
Mobile Homes	6,376,826	5,939,151	5,807,434	5,388,374	5,109,839	5,211,475
Timber - 100%	3,128,234	2,997,034	4,905,090	4,007,473	3,013,903	3,414,306
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	0	0	0	274,493	105,562
Gross Digest	641,802,937	642,173,033	646,238,574	577,945,232	555,206,033	555,461,915
Less M & O Exemptions	98,566,844	100,214,474	103,957,939	79,602,056	79,805,265	83,384,581
FLPA Reimbursement Value	2,202,644	1,913,877	3,628,133	3,909,056	4,686,236	5,887,942
Net M & O Digest	545,438,737	543,872,436	545,908,768	502,252,232	480,087,004	477,965,276
Gross M&O Millage	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.83
Less Rollbacks	0	0	0	0	0.00	-0.11
Net M&O Millage	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.83	16.72
Total School Taxes Levied	9,179,734	9,153,373	9,187,645	8,452,905	8,079,864	7,993,013
Net Taxes \$ Increase/Decrease	-141,126	-26,361	34,271	-734,740	-1,107,780	-459,892
Net Taxes % Increase/Decrease	-1.54%	-0.29%	0.37%	-8.69%	-13.71%	-5.75%